

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1607 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 19, strike "six" and insert "five"

1.3 Page 2, line 22, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.4 Page 2, line 30, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.5 Page 4, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:

1.6 "(b) Eligibility for resentencing within the maximum length of probation the court could  
1.7 have ordered the person to serve on or after August 1, 2023, applies to each period of  
1.8 probation ordered by the court. Upon resentencing, periods of probation must be served  
1.9 consecutively if a court previously imposed consecutive periods of probation on the person.  
1.10 The court may not increase a previously ordered period of probation under this section or  
1.11 order that periods of probation be served consecutively unless the court previously imposed  
1.12 consecutive periods of probation.

1.13 "(c) Resentencing may take place without a hearing."

1.14 Page 4, line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.15 Page 4, after line 15, insert:

1.16 "Sec. 5. SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION; MODIFICATION.

1.17 The Sentencing Guidelines Commission shall modify the Sentencing Guidelines to be  
1.18 consistent with changes to Minnesota Statutes, section 609.135, subdivision 2, governing  
1.19 the maximum length of probation a court may order.

1.20 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."

1.21 Amend the title accordingly